

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 199 OF 2025

Parikshit Manubhai Rana

...*Petitioner*

: *Versus* :

Bhikubai Chandulal Jalundhwala Trust,
through its Trustees & Ors.

...*Respondents*

Ms. Arifa A. Sayed, *for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Mukesh Vashi, *Senior Advocate for Respondent No.2.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 15 April 2025.

P.C. :

- 1) Mr. Vashi, learned Senior Advocate submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of Respondent No.2 and seeks time. List the Contempt Petition for further consideration on **24 June 2025**.
- 2) Liberty to Respondent No.2 to file affidavit-in-reply before the next date of hearing.

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT

Date:
2025.04.16
15:24:17
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]