

HARSHADA H. SAWANT  
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.199 OF 2025  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.1866 OF 2022

Parikshit Manubhai Rana,

.. Petitioner

**Versus**

Bhikubai Chandulal Jalundhwala Trust and Anr.

.. Respondents

- Ms. Arifa Sayed, Advocate for Petitioner.

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : AUGUST 21, 2025

P.C.:

1. Mentioned at the time of rising of the Court.
2. Heard Ms. Sayed, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
3. Leave to file Rejoinder is granted to the Petitioner. Registry shall accept the same.
4. Stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.

H. H. SAWANT

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]

HARSHADA  
HANUMANT  
SAWANT

Digitally signed  
by HARSHADA  
HANUMANT  
SAWANT  
Date:  
2025.08.21  
17:59:28 +0530