

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 199 OF 2025

Parikshit Manubhai RanaPETITIONER

V/S

Bhikubai Chandulal Jalundhwala Trust Thr. Its..RESPONDENT
Trustees

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 13th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)